
OUTBACK ODYSSEY 2025 – OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATION VENUES 

Saturday 3 May 
Lobethal  
Lobethal Football Club & Oval 
Onkaparinga St, Lobethal 
 
Sunday 4 May  
Tanunda 
Chateau Tanunda, Basedow Road 
Telephone (08) 8563 3888 

Monday 5 May 
Riverton  
Caravan Park, corner Oxford Terrace & Torrens Road 
Telephone (08) 8847 2419 

Tuesday 6 May & Wednesday 7 May 
Burra  
Burra Oval / Football Club, Smelts Road  
 
Thursday 8 May 
Hallett 
Hallett Oval  
West Tce, Hallett 
 
Friday 9 May 
Spalding 
Spalding Football Club, Clare / Peterborough Road 
 
Saturday 10 May 
Laura 
Laura Football Club & Oval, East Terrace 
 
Sunday 11 & Monday 12 May 
Melrose 
Melrose Caravan Park, Joes Road 
Telephone (08) 8666 2060 
 
Tuesday 13 May 
Quorn 
Quorn Town Oval 
Park Terrace 
 
Wednesday 14 May 
Hawker 
Hawker Caravan Park  
Chace View Terrace, Hawker 
Telephone (08) 8648 4006 
 
Thursday 15 May 
Rawnsley Park Station 
Rawnsley Caravan Park 
Wilpena Road 
Telephone (08) 8648 0008 
 
Friday 16 May 
Wilpena Pound      
Wilpena Pound Resort & Campground 
Telephone (08) 8648 0004 
 
Saturday 17 May 
Blinman 
Alpana Station, Wilpena Road (5km south of Blinman) 
Telephone (08) 8648 4864 
 


